provide Spare Parts to Operator for use under this Agreement, which Spare Parts 

will not be subject to any markup. 

(d) Maximum Contract Amount. 

(1) Notwithstanding any other provision of the Agreement, the City’s 

maximum payment obligation will not exceed THIRTY-FOUR 

MILLION AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($34,000,000.00)  (the “Maximum 

Contract Amount”). The City is not obligated to execute an Agreement or 

any amendments for any further services, including any services 

performed by Operator beyond that specifically described in Exhibit A. 

Any services performed beyond those in Exhibit A are performed at

[...]

FIS has capacity for only two (2) EDS machines with capacity to expand 
to a total of four (4) EDS machines.  Current capability based on installed 
EDS machines is 900 bags per hour. 

4.2.4. CURRENT PEAK OUTBOUND OPERATIONS 

A. Current operating peak hour per module is as high as one thousand four 
hundred (1,400) bags.  In the past, peak hour of as high as one thousand 
seven hundred fifty (1,750) bags has been seen. 

B. Current operating throughput per module ranges from four thousand 
(4,000) bags per day to eleven thousand (11,000) bags per day.  In the 
past as many as fourteen thousand five hundred (14,500) bags per day 
have been seen. 

C. Certain parts of the BHS that were installed in 1995 when the airport 
opened remain operating, approximately twenty percent (20%).  The 
remaining eighty percent (80%) of the BHS was installed during the 
screening system upgrades completed in 2003 through 2006.